
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: 100-20-01-0066/December 11, 

2019 

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: CGSO-CITY ADMIN. 

  Amount: P190,000.00 

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

Ceejay’s Enterprises 
Lenin Computer System, Inc. 
AU Trading 
                                                                                           Date: January 8, 2020 
                                                                                             Quotation No.: 0037 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

January 17, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

          ERWIN E. BERNARDO                                                                                                       
                                  BAC-Chairperson 

 

Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 
1. DELIVERY PERIOD TEN (10) Calendar Days 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS Platinum Certificate, Omnibus Sworn Statement and BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 
9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

1.  Document Scanner 

 

SPECIFICATIONS: 

 Type: Desktop Type Sheet Fed Scanner 

 Scanning Sensor Unit: CMOS CIS 1 Line Sensor 

 Optical Resolution: 600 dpi 

 Light Source: RGB LED 

 Scanning Side: Front/Back/Duplex 

 Interface: High Speed USB 2.0 

 Dimensions: Tray closed: 291x253x231mm 

                      Tray opened: 291x603x363mm 

 Weight: Approx. 2.8kg 

 Power Requirements: AC 100-240V (50-60Hz) 

SCANNING SPECIFICATIONS: 

 Black and White: 45ppm/90ipm 

 Colour: 30ppm/60ipm 

 Output Resolution: 150x150dpi,200x200dpi, 

240x240dpi, 300x300dpi, 400x400dpi, 

600x600dpi, 

 Output Mode: Black & White/ Error Diffusion/ 

Advanced Text Enhancement, Advanced Text 

Enhancement 11, 8-bit Greyscale (256-Level), 

24-bit Colour 

 Suggested Daily Duty Cycle: Approx. 4000 scans 

DOCUMENT SPECIFICATIONS: 

 Width: 50.8-216mm 

 Length: 45-356mm 

 Thickness: 25-209g/m2 (0.06-0.25mm) 

 Long Document Mode: 3000mm Max 

 Business Card Scanning: 

size: 50.8 x 85mm or larger 

thickness: Less than  0.45mm 

 Plastic Card Scanning: 

size: 53.9 x 85.5mm 

Thickness: 0.76mm (Embossed card up to 1.4mm 

thick is supported) 

 1 unit 

  



Page 2 of 2 

 

 Passport Scanning: up to 4mm thick 

 Paper Separtion: Retard Roller Method 

 Feeder Capacity: 60 Sheets (80g/m2) 

Estimated Cost: P70,000.00 

2.  Laptop 

 

SPECIFICATIONS: 

 Operating System: Windows 10 Home 

 Processor; i5-8250 processor (6 MB Smart 

Cache, 1.6 GHz with Turbo Boost up to 3.4 GHz, 

DDR4 or LPDD3, 15W) 

 Memory: 4GB of single channel, onboard DDR4 

System memory, upgradable up to 20GB of dual 

channel DDR system 

Estimated Cost: P60,000.00 

 1 Unit 

  

3.  Digital Led Projector 

 

SPECIFICATIONS: 

 Projector System 3LCD Technology, RCB liquid 

crystal shutter 

 LCD Pannel 0.55 inch with D7 

IMAGE 

 Colour Light Output 3,300 lumen-2,050 

(economy) in accordance with IDMS 15.4 

 White light output 3,300 lumen-2,050 

lumen(economy) in accordance with ISO 

21118:2012 

 Resolution: SVGA, 800 x 600, 4:3 

 Contrast ratio: 15,000:1 

 Lamp UHE, 210W, 6,000 h durability, 10,000h 

durability (economy mode) 

 Colour reproduction up to 1.07 billion colours 

OPTICAL 

Projection ratio: 1.45-1.96:1, Zoom Digital Factor; 

1:35 

Image size: 30 inches-350 inches 

Projection Distance Wide/Tele; 1.7m-2.4m  

(60 inches screen) 

Projection Lens F Number 1.44 

Focal Distance: 16.7mm 

Focus: Manual 

Offset: 8.1 

CONNECTIVITY 

USB Display Function 2 in 1: Image/Mouse 

Interfaces USB 2.0 Type A, USB 2.0 Type B, VGA 

in, Composite in, cinch Audio in, Wireless LAN 

IEEE 802.11 b/g/n (Wifi 4) Optional) 

ADVANCED FEATURES 

Security Kensington lock, Security cable hole, 

Wireless LAN unit lock, Password protection 3D No 

Features AV Mute slide, Automatic keystone 

correction, Built in Speaker, Horizontal and Vertical 

keystone correction, Long lamp life, Quick Corner 

Video Colour Modes Blackboard, Cinema, Dynamic 

Presentation, sRGB 

Estimated Cost: P60,000.00 

 1 Unit 

  

PURPOSE: For official use in the Office of the City Administrator, this city.  

 

Brand and Model  

  

Delivery Period :   

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

  

 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

 

_______________ 

Date 

 


